

ZDH-ZERT GMBH CERTIFIES THAT THE ORGANIZATION





## NIDEC GRAESSNER GMBH & CO. KG THE GEAR COMPANY KUCHENÄCKER 11 72135 DETTENHAUSEN

IN THE SCOPE OF

DESIGN, MANUFACTURING AND SALES OF DRIVE COMPONENTS, SPIRAL-, HYPOID AND ZEROL BEVEL GEARS, BEVEL GEAR BOXES, BEVEL HELICAL GEAR BOXES, TORUS GEAR BOXES, SPUR GEAR BOXES AND CUSTOMISED GEAR BOXES

HAS INTRODUCED AND APPLIES AN ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING STANDARD:

## **DIN EN ISO 14001:2015**

THE RESPECTIVE VERIFICATION WAS BROUGHT BY AN ASSESSMENT OF THIS ORGANIZATION.

CERTIFICATE VALID FROM 02.07.2023 TO 01.07.2026
CERTIFICATE REGISTRATION NO.: U1 0210006
Bonn, 30.06.2023

Dipl.-Ing. Peter Löpp Head of Certification Body



